505854153 01/08/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5901090

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KAMESH MEDAPALLI	12/17/2019
SANGHO SEO	12/12/2019
KENNETH MA	12/17/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cypress Semiconductor Corporation	
Street Address:	198 Champion Court	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16718003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)545-6911

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-943-6805 Email: danp@cypress.com

CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 198 CHAMPION COURT

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95134

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CD19080
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIN HUNG LAI
SIGNATURE:	/Kin Hung Lai/
DATE SIGNED:	01/08/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CD19080_assignment_signed#page1.tif source=CD19080 assignment signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 051455 FRAME: 0285** 505854153

ASSIG	NMENT OF PATENT APPLICA	NTION	Attorney Docket No.: CD19080
	For good and valuable consideration, t	he receipt and	sufficiency of which is hereby
ackno	wledged, I/we, the undersigned, Kamesh	ı Medapalli, Sar	ngho Seo, and Kenneth Ma
		***************************************	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
hereb	y sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Cypress</u>	Semiconducto	or Corporation
a co	rporation		of Delaware
(Type o	resoration f Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partners	hip, university, etc	G.)
having	g a principal place of business at 198 C	hampion Cour	t. San Jose, California 95134-1709
for the are dis	United States and all foreign countries,	in and to any non-provision	al) for the United States patent which may
DEV	ICES, SYSTEMS, AND METHO	DS FOR N	MITIGATING
AGG	RESSIVE MEDIUM RESERVA	TIONS	•
said p	atent application also identified as follow	s (when know	n):
	[I/we hereby authorize an attorney or a number and filing date of said patent a		Assignee to insert below the application en known.]
United	States Patent Application Number16/	/718,003 fi	led 12/17/2019
provis applic applic patent any of reexa	and to said application (provisional or nice ional applications, utility applications, de ations, continued prosecution application ations, renewal applications, reissue applications, reissue applications, reissue applications that have been or shall be fisaid inventions or improvements; and ir mination certificates, and extensions, that aign countries on said inventions or improvements application the filing of said United States application	sign applications, continuations, continuations, reexified in the Uniteral and to all originates occurrents; and to another another another and to another ano	ons, divisional applications, continuation n-in-part applications, substitute (caminations, extensions, and all other ited States and all foreign countries on ginal patents, reissued patents, r shall be issued in the United States and
said A and pr provis applic applic patent assigr assigr improv repres improv	vements in its own name; and that, wher issignee, its successors, assigns, and legurpose of this Assignment, the undersignal applications, utility applications, de ations, continued prosecution application ations, renewal applications, reissue applications on any and all said invention applications of attorney, and other pass, and representatives all facts known to vements and the history thereof; and gerentatives in securing and maintaining presentatives in securing and maintaining presentatives.	requested, was representantly applications, continuations, continuations or improvements; commurate apers; commurate aper patent proteins or improvements or i	tives, to carry out in good faith the intent in all provisional applications, non- ins, divisional applications, continuation in-in-part applications, substitute iteminations, extensions, and all other iments; execute all rightful oaths, incate to said Assignee, its successors, and relating to said inventions or iteration for said inventions or otection for said inventions or overents, and all applications for patents

Rev. 8/03/2011

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Each Inventor:	Please Si	gn <u>and Date</u> Below:
<u>12 10</u> , Date	20 <u>19</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date	,	Signatur
		Kamesh Medapalli
		Printed/Typed Name
	20_/9	
Date		Signature
		Sangho Seo
		Printed/Typed Name
n/19.	20 / [
Date		Signature
		Kenneth Ma

Assignment Document Return Address: CYPRESS SEMICONDUCTOR CORPORATION 198 Champion Court San Jose, CA 95134 (408) 545-7194

Printed/Typed Name